Elevated Myocardial Infarction Program 34 

(STEMI), Sepsis, and the Stroke System 35 

of Care Plan............................ $     250,000.00 36 

Health Department Programs................... $  12,761,942.00 37 

SECTION 4.  Of the funds appropriated in this act, 38 

Thirty-four Million Dollars ($34,000,000.00) is allocated to the 39 

Trauma Care System.  Of the General Fund court assessments 40 

provided in Section 1, Thirteen Million Twenty-three Thousand One 41 

Hundred Ninety-seven Dollars ($13,023,197.00) shall be allocated 42 

for Trauma Care Systems and One Million Eight Hundred Five 43

[...]

Department of Health is authorized to expend funds to create and 86 

administer the Office of Tobacco Control within the department as 87 

outlined and created in Section 41-113-3, Mississippi Code of 88 

1972. 89 

SECTION 6.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, One 90 

Million One Hundred Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifteen Dollars 91 

($1,102,915.00) shall be allocated as follows: 92 

Mississippi Health Care Alliance - ST Elevated 93 

Myocardial Infarction Program (STEMI), Sepsis, 94 

and Stroke System of Care Plan............ $   279,400.00 95 

Mississippi Qualified Health Center 96 

Grant Program.............................